



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

BRIAN WILSON)	
)	
<i>Defendant Below/Appellant,</i>)	CASE NO. 201, 2020
)	
)	On appeal from the
v.)	Superior Court of Delaware
)	in and for New Castle County
STATE OF DELAWARE,)	DUC 1901009072
)	
<i>Plaintiff Below/Appellee.</i>)	

APPELLANT'S SECOND AMENDED OPENING BRIEF

/s/ Zachary A. George, Esq.
ZACHARY A. GEORGE, ESQ. (Bar ID 5613)
Hudson Jones Jaywork & Fisher
225 South State Street
Dover, DE 19901
(302) 734-7401

/s/ Anthony A. Figliola, Jr., Esq.
ANTHONY A. FIGLIOLA, JR., ESQ. (Bar ID 957)
Greto Law
715 N. Tatnall Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 472 – 9902

August 18, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	3
NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	6
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	7
ARGUMENT.....	17
I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY SUSTAINING THE STATE’S OBJECTION REGARDING REPUTATION OF STATE WITNESS TIMOTHY KEYES.....	17
II. ADMISSION OF UNAVAILABLE WITNESSES’ TEXT MESSAGES WAS ABUSE OF DISCRETION BECAUSE THE STATEMENTS WERE HEARSAY WITHIN HEARSAY.....	21
III. THE MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL SHOULD HAVE BEEN GRANTED BECAUSE UNDISCLOSED FEDERAL OFFER TO WITNESS TIMOTHY KEYES UNDERMINES CONFIDENCE IN THE TRIAL AND IS MATERIAL.....	24
CONCLUSION.....	31

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i>	24, 25
<i>Capano v. State</i> , 781 A.2d 556 (Del. 2001).....	20
<i>Cone v. Bell</i> , 556 U.S. 449 (2009).....	25
<i>Downs v. State</i> , 206 A.3d 835 (Del. 2019).....	22, 24
<i>Getz v. State</i> , 538 A.2d726 (Del. 1988).....	18
<i>Giglio v. United States</i> , 405 U.S. 150 (1972).....	25
<i>Jackson v. State</i> , 770 A.2d 506 (Del. 2001).....	25
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995).....	26, 29
<i>Manna v. State</i> , 945 A.2d 1149 (Del. 2008).....	17, 18, 21
<i>McMullen v. State</i> , 2021 WL 2070119 (Del. 2021).....	24
<i>Michelson v. United States</i> , 335 U.S. 913 (1948).....	20
<i>Russell v. State</i> , 1996 Del. LEXIS 332 (Del. 1996).....	18
<i>Starling v. State</i> , 882 A.2d 747 (Del. 2005).....	25
<i>Steigler v. State</i> , 277 A.2d 662 (Del.2001).....	20
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 US 667 (1985).....	25
<i>United States v. Baker</i> , 693 F.2d 183 (DC Cir. 1982).....	23
<i>Wilgus v. Bayhealth Med. Ctr.</i> , 2018 WL 3814591 (Del. Super. Aug. 10, 2018).....	22, 23

CONSTITUTIONS, STATUTES & COURT RULES

PAGE

United States Constitution.....30

Delaware Constitution.....30

11 *Del. C.* § 3507.....18, 24, 26, 27

D.R.E. 404(b).....18

D.R.E. 608.....18

D.R.E. 803(6).....22, 23

D.R.E. 805.....21

Superior Court Criminal Rule 33.....25
